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ESSA Financial Transparency Report - District Level Actual Expenditures

@ Wide View

District Average Fringe Benefit Calculator

This form has been successfully submitted.

After completing the District Fringe Rate Benefits calculation, click SAVE at the bottom
of this form before beginning the school level form. In order to complete the rest of
this district level form, the District Average Fringe Benefit Calculator at the top of this
form must be completed first. The District Average Fringe Rate multiplied by salary

expenditures will provide Fringe expenditures.

STOP once the calculator has been completed and complete all school-level forms

before finishing this district-level form.

Total Employee Benefits in General Fund &
Special Aid Fund

Other Post-Employment Benefits
Total Employee Benefits for Active Employees

Total Personal Service in General Fund &
Special Aid Fund

District Average Fringe Rate @

Amount
Spent

6,902,128

1,655,806
5,246,322

10,986,307

N/A

Fringe Rate (%)

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

47.75328051546347



School-Level Spending

Completion of each school-level form and one district-level form will satisfy the
Federal Every Student Succeeds Act Financial Transparency reporting requirement.
Complete guidance on these requirements, including a crosswalk from ST-3 codes to
items on this report, is available at this website: http://www.nysed.gov/essa/financial-
transparency (http://www.nysed.gov/essa/financial-transparency)

School submissions will be automatically aggregated to this district-level form upon

completion of all school-level forms within a few minutes. Subsequent changes to
school forms will also be reflected in the district-level form within a few minutes.

Amount Spent

Instruction
A1. Classroom Salaries 7,295,062.00
A2. Other Instructional Salaries 441,276.00
A3. Instructional Benefits 3,694,355.00
A4. Professional Development 0.00
A. Instruction Total 11,430,693.00

Administration

B1. School Administrative Salaries 474,234.00
B2. School Administrative Benefits 226,462.00
B3. Other School Administrative Expenditures 7,260.00
B. Administration Total 707,956.00

All Other Spending
C1. All Other Salaries 836,747.00

C2. All Other Benefits 399,574.00

C3. All Other Non-Personnel Expenditures

C. Total of All Other Spending

D. Total School Level

Total

Amount Spent
1,233,212.00

2,469,533.00

14,608,182.00



District Level Spending

Instruction
E1. Classroom Salaries
E2. Other Instructional Salaries
E3. Instructional Benefits
E4. Professional Development
E. Instruction Total

Administration
F1. Central Administrative Salaries
F2. Central Administrative Benefits
F3. Other Central Administrative Expenditures
F. Administration Total
All Other Spending
G1. All Other Salaries
G2. All Other Benefits
G3. All Other Non-Personnel Expenditures
G. Total of All Other Spending
Total

H. Total District Level

* Amount Spent

0
43,465.00
20,756.00

6,500

70,721

1,339,318
639,568
457

1,979,343

0
1,655,806
1,997,508

3,653,314

5,703,378

Total District and School Spending

I. Total District and School Level Spending

School Level Local/State Spending

Amount Spent

20,311,560

J. Total Local/State

K1

K2

K3

K4

K5

Ké.

. Federal Title | Part A

. Federal Title Il Part A

. Federal Title 1ll Part A

. Federal Title IV Part A

. IDEA

. All Other Federal

K. Total Federal Spending

Local/State Spending

Federal Spending

District Level Local/State Spending

Amount Spent

14,108,142.00

220,615.00

34,354.00

0.00

17,582.00

214,193.00

13,296.00

500,040.00

L. Total Local/State

M. Total Federal Spending

N. Total District and School Level Spending

Amount Spent
5,703,378
0

20,311,560



School-Level Program Detail Areas

Total District Expenditures and Exclusions

School-Level Costs

0. Special Education

P. ELL/MLL Services

Q. Pupil Services

R. Community Schools Programs
S. BOCES Services

T. Prekindergarten

District-Level Program Detail Areas

Amount Spent
2,327,200.00
36,000.00
1,829,596.00
0.00
472,652.00

0.00

Central District Costs

U. Special Education

V. ELL/MLL Services

W. Pupil Services

X. Community Schools Programs
Y. BOCES Services

Z. Prekindergarten

* Amount Spent

559,988
0
989,158

0

* Amount Spent

Exclusions
1. Transportation 997,455
2. Charter School Tuition 0
3. Other Tuition 322,228
4. Debt Service 1,010,488
5. Other 1,150,778
Total Exclusions 3,480,949

Expenditures

Total Expenditures @ 23,792,509

Reported ST-3 Value

ST-3 values reflect total actual spending as reported through the State Aid
Management System (SAMS). ST-3 totals will be imported onto this form on the 1st
and 15th of each month from November 2019 through March 2020, or the business
day immediately following the 1st and 15th. Total expenditures on this form should
closely align to the ST-3 value. Discrepancies should be resolved with changes to the
ST-3 or this document, as appropriate.

Most recent ST-3

23792509



