ESSA Financial Transparency Report - District Level Actual Expenditures 2018-2019

for LAKE GEORGE CSD

(Bedscode: 630701040000)

ESSA Financial Transparency Report - District Level Actual Expenditures

Wide View

This form has been successfully submitted.

District Average Fringe Benefit Calculator

After completing the District Fringe Rate Benefits calculation, click <u>SAVE</u> at the bottom of this form <u>before</u> beginning the school level form. In order to complete the rest of this district level form, the District Average Fringe Benefit Calculator at the top of this form must be completed <u>first</u>. The District Average Fringe Rate multiplied by salary expenditures will provide Fringe expenditures.

STOP once the calculator has been completed and complete all school-level forms before finishing this district-level form.

	Amount Spent	Fringe Rate (%)
Total Employee Benefits in General Fund & Special Aid Fund	6,902,128	N/A
Other Post-Employment Benefits	1,655,806	N/A
Total Employee Benefits for Active Employees	5,246,322	N/A
Total Personal Service in General Fund & Special Aid Fund	10,986,307	N/A
District Average Fringe Rate ②	N/A	47.75328051546347

School-Level Spending

Completion of each school-level form and one district-level form will satisfy the Federal Every Student Succeeds Act Financial Transparency reporting requirement. Complete guidance on these requirements, including a crosswalk from ST-3 codes to items on this report, is available at this website: http://www.nysed.gov/essa/financial-transparency (http://www.nysed.gov/essa/financial-transparency)

School submissions will be automatically aggregated to this district-level form upon completion of <u>all</u> school-level forms within a few minutes. Subsequent changes to school forms will also be reflected in the district-level form within a few minutes.

	Amount Spent	
Instruction		
A1. Classroom Salaries	7,295,062.00	
A2. Other Instructional Salaries	441,276.00	
A3. Instructional Benefits	3,694,355.00	
A4. Professional Development	0.00	
A. Instruction Total	11,430,693.00	
Administration		
B1. School Administrative Salaries	474,234.00	
B2. School Administrative Benefits	226,462.00	
B3. Other School Administrative Expenditures	7,260.00	
B. Administration Total	707,956.00	
All Other Spending		
C1. All Other Salaries	836,747.00	
C2. All Other Benefits	399,574.00	

	Amount Spent	
C3. All Other Non-Personnel Expenditures	1,233,212.00	
C. Total of All Other Spending	2,469,533.00	
Total		
D. Total School Level	14,608,182.00	

District Level Spending

	* Amount Spent	
Instruction		
E1. Classroom Salaries	0	
E2. Other Instructional Salaries	43,465.00	
E3. Instructional Benefits	20,756.00	
E4. Professional Development	6,500	
E. Instruction Total	70,721	
Administration		
F1. Central Administrative Salaries	1,339,318	
F2. Central Administrative Benefits	639,568	
F3. Other Central Administrative Expenditures	457	
F. Administration Total	1,979,343	
All Other Spending		
G1. All Other Salaries	0	
G2. All Other Benefits	1,655,806	
G3. All Other Non-Personnel Expenditures	1,997,508	
G. Total of All Other Spending	3,653,314	
Total		
H. Total District Level	5,703,378	

Total District and School Spending

	Amount Spent
I. Total District and School Level Spending	20,311,560

School Level Local/State Spending

	Amount Spent
Local/State Spending	1
J. Total Local/State	14,108,142.00
Federal Spending	
K1. Federal Title I Part A	220,615.00
K2. Federal Title II Part A	34,354.00
K3. Federal Title III Part A	0.00
K4. Federal Title IV Part A	17,582.00
K5. IDEA	214,193.00
K6. All Other Federal	13,296.00
K. Total Federal Spending	500,040.00

District Level Local/State Spending

	Amount Spent
L. Total Local/State	5,703,378
M. Total Federal Spending	0
N. Total District and School Level Spending	20,311,560

School-Level Program Detail Areas

School-Level Costs

	Amount Spent
O. Special Education	2,327,200.00
P. ELL/MLL Services	36,000.00
Q. Pupil Services	1,829,596.00
R. Community Schools Programs	0.00
S. BOCES Services	472,652.00
T. Prekindergarten	0.00

District-Level Program Detail Areas

Central District Costs

	* Amount Spent
U. Special Education	0
V. ELL/MLL Services	0
W. Pupil Services	559,988
X. Community Schools Programs	0
Y. BOCES Services	989,158
Z. Prekindergarten	0

Total District Expenditures and Exclusions

* Amount Spent		
Exclusions		
1. Transportation	997,455	
2. Charter School Tuition	0	
3. Other Tuition	322,228	
4. Debt Service	1,010,488	
5. Other	1,150,778	
Total Exclusions	3,480,949	
Expenditures		
Total Expenditures ②	23,792,509	

Reported ST-3 Value

ST-3 values reflect total actual spending as reported through the State Aid Management System (SAMS). ST-3 totals will be imported onto this form on the 1st and 15th of each month from November 2019 through March 2020, or the business day immediately following the 1st and 15th. Total expenditures on this form should closely align to the ST-3 value. Discrepancies should be resolved with changes to the ST-3 or this document, as appropriate.

Most recent ST-3

23792509